alternative financing positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates. As the Consolidated

Entity has no interest-bearing borrowings its exposure to interest rate movements is limited to the

amount of interest income it can potentially earn on surplus cash deposits. The following sensitivity

analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

Australian Vanadium Limited 2020 Annual Report

59

At the reporting date, the Consolidated Entity had the following financial assets exposed to variable

interest rates that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

 CONSOLIDATED

 2020

$

2019

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (interest bearing accounts) 5,541,703 4,417,373

5,541,703 4,417,373

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the

reporting date.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other

variables held constant, post-tax profit and equity relating to financial assets of the Consolidated

Entity would have been affected as follows:

 CONSOLIDATED

 2020

$

2019

$

Estimates of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit – higher/(lower)

+0.5% 25,719 24,739

-0.5% (25,719) (24,739)

Equity – higher/(lower)

+0.5% 25,719 24,739

-0.5% (25,719) (24,739)

22(b) Liquidity Risk

The Consolidated Entity has no significant exposure to liquidity risk as there is effectively no debt.

The Consolidated Entity manages liquidity risk by monitoring immediate and forecast cash

requirements and ensuring adequate cash reserves are maintained.

22(c) Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Consolidated Entity, which comprise deposits with

banks and trade and other receivables. The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to credit risk arises from

potential default of the counter party, with the maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of